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Connecticut HIV Planning Consortium

i g Meeting Agenda (*In-Person)

o

8:30 a.m.

9:15a.m.
9:15a.m.
9:25a.m.

9:55a.m.

10:15a.m.
10:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

1:25 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:25 p.m.

Chrysalis Center— 255 Homestead Avenue, Hartford CT, 06112 LA SN
November 19, 2025 9:15 a.m. to 2:30 p.m.

Participant Sign-In and Networking

MAIN CHPC MEETING (morning session)
Welcome, Moment of Silence & Engagement

CHPC Business Matters
e Generalupdates
e Vote on update to 2022 to 2026 Plan
e Vote to elect CHPC Community Co-Chair
Community Share: RW Part F / Special Projects of National Significance (SPNS)
e AETC (Education, Training & Technical Assistance)
e Hartford Hospital (Dental)
e Yale (HIV & Aging)
Self-Care Break & Networking (*Close retractable walls)
COMMITTEE MEETINGS
e Public Awareness and Community Engagement (PACE) - Room A
e Needs Assessment Projects (NAP) -Room B
e Quality and Performance Measures (QPM) -Room C
e Endingthe Syndemic (ETS) — Art Exhibit Area behind rooms A & B

LUNCH & NETWORKING (*Open retractable walls)
MAIN CHPC MEETING (afternoon session)

Committee Share Out
e 2025: Accomplishments & challenges
e 2026: Looking ahead
Overview of 2026 Approach to CHPC Meetings
e Meeting schedule & type
e Structure to include 1 hour committee meetings for first 5 months
e Attendance expectations for Members
e Questions and answers
2027 to 2031 Integrated HIV Plan Development Process
e Roadmap and timeline
o Roles & responsibilities
e Community engagement
e Preview of preliminary framework for goals & objectives
e Questions & answers

Meeting Feedback, Recap & Adjourn

CHPC Main Meeting Agenda



