

Connecticut HIV Planning Consortium

Meeting Agenda (*In-Person)



Chrysalis Center – 255 Homestead Avenue, Hartford CT, 06112 November 19, 2025 9:15 a.m. to 2:30 p.m.

8:30 a.m.	Participant Sign-In and Networking
9:15 a.m.	MAIN CHPC MEETING (morning session)
9:15 a.m.	Welcome, Moment of Silence & Engagement
9:25 a.m.	 CHPC Business Matters General updates Vote on update to 2022 to 2026 Plan Vote to elect CHPC Community Co-Chair
9:55 a.m.	 Community Share: RW Part F / Special Projects of National Significance (SPNS) AETC (Education, Training & Technical Assistance) Hartford Hospital (Dental) Yale (HIV & Aging)
10:15 a.m.	Self-Care Break & Networking (*Close retractable walls)
10:30 a.m.	COMMITTEE MEETINGS
10:30 a.m.	 Public Awareness and Community Engagement (PACE) – Room A Needs Assessment Projects (NAP) – Room B Quality and Performance Measures (QPM) – Room C Ending the Syndemic (ETS) – Art Exhibit Area behind rooms A & B
12:00 p.m.	LUNCH & NETWORKING (*Open retractable walls)
1:00 p.m.	MAIN CHPC MEETING (afternoon session)
1:00 p.m.	 Committee Share Out 2025: Accomplishments & challenges 2026: Looking ahead
1:25 p.m.	 Overview of 2026 Approach to CHPC Meetings Meeting schedule & type Structure to include 1 hour committee meetings for first 5 months Attendance expectations for Members Questions and answers
1:45 p.m.	 Roadmap and timeline Roles & responsibilities Community engagement Preview of preliminary framework for goals & objectives Questions & answers
2:25 p.m.	Meeting Feedback, Recap & Adjourn